SB0360/323321/1

BY: Delegate Rose

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 360

(Third Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

On page 93, under:

Heading: Prevention and Health Promotion Administration

Program: M00F03.01

Entitled: Infectious Disease and Environmental Health Services

Strike beginning with the comma in line 18 down through "Intervention" in line 23; in line 25, strike "<u>26,028,628</u>" and substitute "<u>24,028,628</u>"; and in line 29, strike "<u>197,870,677</u>" and substitute "<u>195,870,677</u>".

On page 300, under:

Heading: SECTION 21

In line 9, strike "<u>and</u>"; and in line 14, after "<u>Fund</u>" insert "; <u>and</u>

(138) \$2,000,000 in general funds is added to the appropriation for program R62I00.05 the Senator John A. Cade Funding Formula for the Distribution of Funds to Community Colleges for the purpose of increasing funding to the community colleges. Funds not expended for this added purpose may not be transferred by budget amendment or otherwise to any other purpose and shall revert to the General Fund".